

Â
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3608/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2010 in CRA No.268/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RANJEET KUMAR RAM @ RANJEET KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,suspension of
sentence and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter
circulated on behalf of the petitioner, let the
matter be adjourned for two weeks, for the present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar