

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1831/2011

RANJEET KUMAR RAM @ RANJEET KUMAR DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 18/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anurdh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Roshni Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint requests, post in the next week and to retain its position.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that similar matters are also pending and may be listed along with this appeal.

Criminal Appeal No.1817 of 2013 and Criminal Appeal Nos.1820-21 of 2013 be listed along with this appeal.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER