

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1831/2011

RANJEET KUMAR RAM @ RANJEET KUMAR DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1820-1821/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1817/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this group of matters next week.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

